



State of Vermont.

Montpelier,)

Oct 22 1858)

Hon Geo. P. Marsh
R. Road Commissioner,
Sir,

In the Report
of the Trustees Vermont Central Road
for the year ending June 30. 1858,
I find an error in the
amount of Wood and Oil
used. The Report has the
amount of Wood as 15490 Cords,
it should be 30207 Cords;
and the Oil is reported as 5791 Gallons
it should be 13188 Gallons.

The Clerk in copying put in
the amount for six instead of twelve
months and the error was not discovered
till your report was received.

Yours Truly, R. Sherburne, Supt. for
Trustees V.C.R.R.